CiTtY OF MADISON
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
VVARIANCE APPLICATION

$300 Filing Fee
Ensure all information is typed or legibly printed using blue or black ink.

Address of Subject Property: 102 N. Brearly Street Madison WI

53703 Name of Owner:

Address of Owner (if different than above):

Daytime Phone: Evening Phone:

Email Address: :

Name of Applicant (Owner’s Representative): Patrick Whitty, Whitty and Sons Construction, LLC
Address of Applicant: _41 11 Veith Ave Madison WI 53704

Daytime Phone: 608.469.4098 Evening Phone:

Email Address: patrickw@whittyandsons.com

Description of Requested Variance: Remove existing 10.2' wide x 18.2' long garage with new 12' wide x

22' long garage as close to the property line as allowed by zoning ordinances. We're requesting a variance

to make the new garage 2' wider and 4' longer to allow room for owners vehicle, side entry door, and room

for access to vehicle. The requested variance with infringe on rear/side yard setback requirements,

as well as the maximum lot coverage.

(See reverse side for more instructions)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY :
Amount Paid: & 20,60 s Hearing Date: /0 - /5 - 3020
Receipt: JO4%45 Y - (DO . ~ Published Date: /5. £- 2020 :
Filing Date: §-9- 2030 — _ Appeal Number: LNOYAR- 2016 - 0000%.
Received By: N. kel <o : ' : GQ: S
Parcel Number: o209 - /3] /Y15 Code Section(s): 2% 13 (e) (5)
Zoning District: TR~(% * WP - Q% e LY.ous (O
Alder District: _ 9 - HeoK e e e e v BTt
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Standards for Variance

The Zoning Board of Appeals shall not grant a variance unless it finds that the applicant
has shown the following standards are met:

1. There are conditions unique to the property of the applicant that do not apply generally to other
properties in the district.

102 N. Brearly is a reverse corner lot. If we follow the setbacks requirements for the lot, the garage
wouldn't be useable as it would be too small to fit a car in. We are requesting a rear and side

yard setback variance.

2. The variance is not contrary to the spirit, purpose, and intent of the regulations in the zoning district
and is not contrary to the public interest,

The variance is not contrary to the public interest. We are requesting a variance for rear yard

of 1', 1' side yard setback, and 7.75' reversed corner setback on the south side. We have the

maintenance easements with both affected neighbors signed, and traffic engineering has given
given the lot configurations.

3. For an area (setbacks, etc) variance, compliance with the strict letter of the ordinance would

unreasonably prevent use of the property for a permitted purpose or would render compliance with the
ordinance unnecessarily burdensome.

To strictly adhere to setback requirements on this lot, the maximum garage size would be 12'x13'
and would not be useable. If the variance is not granted a usable garage would not be feasible
and we feel this would affect the value of the property.

4, The alleged difficulty or hardship Is created by the terms of the ordinance rather than by a person who
has a present interest in the property.

The hardship is created by the lot size and configuration. this lot was subdivided into 2 smaller lots

many years ago. The existing garage was built prior to the current owner purchasing the home

and replacing the old garage with a new garage of the same size will still make the garage unuseable.

5. The proposed variance shall not create substantial detriment to adjacent property.

The proposed setback variance for the new garage will not be a detriment to the neighborhood as

many of the properties along brearly have structures within the setback requirements. The existing

garage is an eyesore and is unsafe. Granting the variance will permit replacement of the old
blighted garage.

6. The proposed variance shall be compatible with the character of the immediate neighborhood.

The proposed variance will be compatible with the character of the immediate neighborhood. The new
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Agplication Requirements

Please provide the following information: incomplete applications could result in referral or
denial by the Zoning Board of Appeals. (Maximum size for all drawings is 11" x 17",)

@ Pre-application meeting with staff: Prior to submittal of this application, the applicant has met to discuss the
proposed project and submittal material with the Zoning Administrator. completed 7/31/2020 with matt tucker

@ Site plan, drawn to scale. A registered survey Is recommended, but not required. Show the following:
Q Lotlines
0O Existing and proposed structures, with dimensions and setback distances to all property lines
O Approximate location of structures on neighboring properties adjacent to variance
O Major landscape elements, fencing, retaining walls or other relevant site features
Q Scale (1” = 20’ or 1’ = 30’ preferred)
Q North arrow

14 Elevations from all relevant directions showing existing and proposed views, with notation showing the existing
structure and proposed addition(s).

Interior floor plan of existing and proposed structure, when relevant to the variance request and required by |’
E[E] ‘Zoning Staff (Most additions and expansions will require floor plans).

Front yard variance requests only. Show the building location (front setback) of adjacent properties on each side
of the subject property to determine front setback average.

Lakefront setback variance requests only. Provide a survey prepared by a registered land surveyor showing
existing setbacks of buildings on adjacent lots, per MGO 28.138.

Variance requests specifically involving slope, grade, or trees. Approximate location and amount of slope,
direction of drainage, location, species and size of trees.

Digital copies of all plans and drawings should be emailed to: zoning@cityofmadison.com

CHECK HERE. I understand that in order to process my variance application, City Staff will need access to my
property so that they can take photographs and conduct a pre-hearing inspection of the property. I therefore give
City Staff my permission to enter my property for the purpose of conducting a pre-hearing inspection and taking
photographs.

Fl@|aoo

CHECK HERE. I acknowledge any statements implied as fact require supporting evidence.

CHECK HERE. I have been given a copy of and have reviewed the standards that the Zoning Board of Appeals will
use when reviewing applications for variances.

Owner’s Signature: ‘7%&/4— //'l/)-/ vates O / ,7/ /ZD

{ .
(For Office Use Only)

DECISION
The Board, in accordance with its findings of fact, hereby determines that the requested variance for
(is) (is not) in compliance with all of the standards for a variance.

Further findings of fact are stated in the minutes of this public hearing.

The Zoning Board of Appeals: DApproved DDenied [:]Conditionally Approved

Zoning Board of Appeals Chair: Date:
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BIRRENKOTT
SURVEYING, INC.

P.O. Box 237

1677 N. Bristol Street

. Sun Prairie, WI. 53590
Phone (608) 837-7463

Fax (608) 837—1081

Description:
SOQUTHEAST 31 FEET OF LOT 10,
BLOCK 160, ORIGINAL PLAT OF
MADISON, CITY OF MADISON, DANE
COUNTY, WISCONSIN.
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BIRRENKOTT
SURVEYING, INC.

P.O. Box 237

1677 N. Bristol Street
Sun Prairie, WI. 53590
Phone (608) 837—7463
-Fax (608) 837—1081
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Proposed New Garage
-12' wide x 22' long x
12' tall

-Slab on grade with
thickened

edge with rebar.

-See site plan for
location

on existing lot

2'x2'x12" thick
concrete staircase
pad

m\

[\ PROPOSED GARAGE SLAB

/

1/4"=10"

12’

' tall x 4' wide window

)

22’

Dh

Spiral staircase to
rooftop deck

Wi 3'x6'8" Entry Door

8' Wide x 7' Tall Garage Door
~(2) 1-7/8"x14" LVL Header
-Portal Frame Method

7\ PROPOSED GARAGE FLLOOR PLAN
"\ 1/4"=1'0"

174 E—J..—.Hﬂ< d MMM%MM_“WMWM 8/11/2020 >w

ANE 5ONS CONSTRICTION, i MADISON, W1 53704
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TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND PARKING DIVISIONS

Madison Municipal Building, Suite 100
215 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard
P.O. Box 2986

i
il ;

Phone: {608)266-4761
Fax: (608) 267-1158
www.cityofmadison.com

Madi§?
i

REQUEST FOR REDUCTION OF
THE VISION CLEARANCE TRIANGLES

Site Address: 192 N. RRERPLY STREET, AMabisor, uh S33 a4

Application Date: &/2/z0z0

Contact Person: PArzicas wm‘ny LWty A Sons (om's% cnony e

Telephone: 009 4l 4094 Email: J‘m.h‘tc\cwe LOWH'?'-&MJ SO0 & oW -

Property Owner: | 06 i {élo wk_ LS\

Address: [0Z N, %V—Bdl\:{ OtreeT MaAison)

Reason for Reduction:

OWNEL., looutd LIVE 1D REMOUS ERISTING LN USABLE IO /1. GARALKE <
REDPLACE (oot NEw |2 WiDE X 22 Lotad QAR AGE., T 15 A REVeER od— Gab\ER,
LoT wiTk DULEWAY ACLESS 0N WUBFULN siteeesTs Cur=nNT  GRRAGE: 19
SET B8R 12,2 Foom PRLOPERY LINE oM AL FHELUN sTREE SWPE, NEW gALAGE

FrowT Wil witl BE APRROKMAMNETELY 7,9 FROM PRobeRTY LINE/S(0EIALL . 5105 wa bt
APRRK s &' o ppoPeRTy LNE

a Application Approved (see attached diagram for reduced Vision Clearance Triangle)
Application Denied '

R;ﬁcwcr:ﬁ%/ ; %/ Date;: 7/ L}/ e, Z’J




September 22, 2016
Page 2

Include for Plan for Review Showing;

* Vision Clearance Triangle as described in MGO 27 05(2)(bb) ~ 25’ at the corner and 10’ at all
driveways.

Dimensions

Public Right-of-Way adjacent infringement

Any existing traffic control at the intersection for corners (Stop Sign, Yields, Signals)

Posted Speed limits

Traffic Volumes

¢ O ¢ 8 0»

MGO 27.05(2)(bb)

Figure 27-13 Vision Clearance Triangles for Street and Driveway -

30" 10

Vertical clearance;

Max fence height of 3'&

at least 50% open. g
A
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DRAINAGE PLAN - NoT TO SCALE

044 E. RS fflin Street
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OO0

Prop. Garage
18'x22'
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102 N. Brearly St. Ex House

sidewalk
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East Mifflin Street
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traffic on mifflin
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